
Sport
    SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel &  Fax 01204 884887, Email:     graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet:    http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

NORTH WEST WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE
 at Sherdley Park,  St. Helens on 10th November 2002

   Under13 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 L Evans Bury AC    10:58
2 L Howarth Leigh H & AC    11:18
3 L Gemmell Warrington AC    11:22
4 H Timmins Warrington AC    11:38
5 S Fisk East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    11:39
6 H Warburton Leigh H & AC    11:48
7 S Holden East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    11:55
8 L Kay Stockport Harriers & AC    11:57
9 R Evans Macclesfield H & AC    12:14
10 S Hudak East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    12:20
11 L Hill Sale Harriers Manchester    12:22
12 S Buller East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    12:24
13 F Pickford Sale Harriers Manchester    12:30
14 N Edwards Bury AC    12:39
15 K Young Halton & Frodsham AC    12:40
16 S Piggin Stockport Harriers & AC    12:42
17 E Haward Macclesfield H & AC    12:42
18 H Saunders Macclesfield H & AC    12:43
19 C Wild Macclesfield H & AC    12:44

20 A Hill Warrington AC    12:46
21 E Jones Warrington AC    13:00
22 H Peters East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    13:05
23 S Kay Stockport Harriers & AC    13:07
24 K Heron Macclesfield H & AC    13:11
25 L Hill East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    13:14
26 S McLoughlin St. Helens Sutton AC    13:18
27 N Ryan Bury AC    13:30
28 H Tart Warrington AC    13:38
29 K Sherry Sale Harriers Manchester    13:38
30 K Bridge St. Helens Sutton AC    13:53
31 L Cannon St. Helens Sutton AC    13:57
32 L O’Hara Sale Harriers Manchester    14:13
33 K Hogan Leigh H & AC    14:19
34 S Ambrose Manchester H & AC    14:26
35 S Potts Macclesfield H & AC    14:31
36 J Walch Stockport Harriers & AC    14:36
37 A Gorton East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    14:46

   Under13 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  East Cheshire H & Tameside AC      34  — 5 S Fisk 7 S Holden 10 S Hudak 12 S Buller
  2  Warrington AC      48  — 3 L Gemmell 4 H Timmins 20 A Hill 21 E Jones
  3  Macclesfield H & AC      63  — 9 R Evans 17 E Haward 18 H Saunders 19 C Wild
  4  Stockport Harriers & AC      83  — 8 L Kay 16 S Piggin 23 S Kay 36 J Walch
  5  Sale Harriers Manchester      85  — 11 L Hill 13 F Pickford 29 K Sherry 32 L O’Hara

   Under15 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 A Wallis Sale Harriers Manchester    12:08
2 G Farley Leigh H & AC    12:18
3 K Bulger Bury AC    12:24
4 D Ashworth East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    12:35
5 C Sandbach Sale Harriers Manchester    12:39
6 J Simons Bury AC    12:54
7 K Barker Sale Harriers Manchester    13:02
8 C Oziem Warrington AC    13:10
9 R Howarth Leigh H & AC    13:15
10 B English Sale Harriers Manchester    13:25
11 E Morris Leigh H & AC    13:30
12 J Stockton Sale Harriers Manchester    13:34
13 K Royden Warrington AC    13:36
14 S Healy Macclesfield H & AC    13:41

15 J Gooch Sale Harriers Manchester    13:54
16 L Boardman Leigh H & AC    14:03
17 N McDonald Bury AC    14:05
18 V Morton Macclesfield H & AC    14:16
19 H Hartshorne Middleton Harriers    14:18
20 C Watson Warrington AC    14:19
21 R Rodger Manchester H & AC    14:39
22 K Kelly Macclesfield H & AC    14:44
23 K Thornton Leigh H & AC    15:14
24 S Teague East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:19
25 G Loftus Manchester H & AC    15:22
26 L Burton Macclesfield H & AC    15:26
27 C Smith Middleton Harriers    15:45
28 F Lawless Warrington AC    16:00

   Under15 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      23  — 1 A Wallis 5 C Sandbach 7 K Barker 10 B English
  2  Leigh H & AC      38  — 2 G Farley 9 R Howarth 11 E Morris 16 L Boardman
  3  Warrington AC      69  — 8 C Oziem 13 K Royden 20 C Watson 28 F Lawless
  4  Macclesfield H & AC      80  — 14 S Healy 18 V Morton 22 K Kelly 26 L Burton

   Int/Jun Women - Junior Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 S Murray Macclesfield H & AC    19:00
2 S Pike Stockport Harriers & AC    20:02
3 K Bibby Horwich RMI Harriers    20:18

4 D McDonald Bury AC    21:41
5 T Beresford Manchester H & AC    23:05

   Int/Jun Women - Junior Women  —  TEAM RESULTS

   Int/Jun Women - Under 17 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 S Wiblin Stockport Harriers & AC    18:10
2 L Wild Macclesfield H & AC    18:30
3 S Standring Bury AC    18:35
4 A Swanton Leigh H & AC    19:01
5 K McBride Macclesfield H & AC    19:09
6 C McBride Macclesfield H & AC    19:27
7 A Fearnley Leigh H & AC    19:40

8 L Heaton Leigh H & AC    20:25
9 H McBride Macclesfield H & AC    20:37
10 H Teague East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    20:58
11 A Burton Macclesfield H & AC    20:59
12 E Tonge Leigh H & AC    21:28
13 D Caroll East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    22:15

   Int/Jun Women - Under 17 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Macclesfield H & AC      27  — 2 L Wild 6 K McBride 7 C McBride 12 H McBride
  2  Leigh H & AC      39  — 5 A Swanton 8 A Fearnley 11 L Heaton 15 E Tonge
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35 M Boleman Vet20 Sale Harriers Manchester    37:37
36 C Fitzimons Vet21 St. Helens Sutton AC    37:43
37 S Andrews Warrington AC    37:48
38 J Boardman Vet22 Unattached    37:54
39 E Carson Vet23 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    38:03
40 D Beresford Vet24 Manchester H & AC    38:14
41 M Leigh Vet25 Leigh H & AC    38:17
42 K Molyneux Vet26 Middleton Harriers    38:20
43 M Jones Vet27 Altrincham AC    38:23
44 P Appleton Vet28 St. Helens Sutton AC    39:10
45 A Smith Vet29 Middleton Harriers    39:38
46 M Cosgrove Stockport Harriers & AC    39:57
47 T Hollins Vet30 Middleton Harriers    40:00
48 A Cherry Vet31 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    40:14
49 M McClelland Vet32 Swinton RC    40:36
50 I Bradwell Vet33 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    41:17
51 C Dempsey Vet34 St. Helens Sutton AC    41:20
52 C Irons Warrington AC    41:24
53 M Horford Vet35 Middleton Harriers    41:27
54 E Ingham Vet36 Bury AC    42:31
55 J Eccleston St. Helens Sutton AC    42:45
56 H Dobbyn Manchester H & AC    43:20
57 R Hare Vet37 Middleton Harriers    43:22
58 Alison Middleton Harriers    43:22
59 P Picton Vet38 St. Helens Sutton AC    43:56
60 F Lamb Vet39 Middleton Harriers    44:47
61 J Burton Vet40 Macclesfield H & AC    45:02
62 J Holmes Vet41 St. Helens Sutton AC    45:15
63 J Pugh Vet42 Middleton Harriers    45:49
64 M Cartledge Vet43 Middleton Harriers    46:01
65 O Tabas Vet44 Middleton Harriers    46:19
66 H Thomas Middleton Harriers    50:59
67 A Lamb Vet45 Middleton Harriers    58:38

   Senior Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 S Jones Macclesfield H & AC    29:51
2 J Rashleigh Vet 1 Horwich RMI Harriers    30:14
3 G Bacon St. Helens Sutton AC    30:21
4 R Pleeth Macclesfield H & AC    31:03
5 A Hartop Vet 2 Warrington AC    31:10
6 M Stepto Vet 3 Stockport Harriers & AC    31:52
7 A Vesey Vet 4 Altrincham AC    32:07
8 K Brennan Warrington AC    32:19
9 A Carr Macclesfield H & AC    32:32
10 J McBride Vet 5 Macclesfield H & AC    32:41
11 E Beardsell Sale Harriers Manchester    32:59
12 D Allen Bury AC    33:03
13 R Dunnington Vet 6 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    33:20
14 S A Hales Vet 7 Macclesfield H & AC    33:39
15 J Aplin Salford Harriers    33:44
16 L Casey St. Helens Sutton AC    33:55
17 M Calvert Vet 8 Macclesfield H & AC    34:02
18 J Bradwell Vet 9 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    34:33
19 A Foster Vet10 Horwich RMI Harriers    34:37
20 F Aston Sale Harriers Manchester    34:42
21 A Pugh Vet11 Altrincham AC    34:48
22 D Haslam Vet12 Swinton RC    34:49
23 E Dartnell Warrington AC    35:03
24 L Hickey Vet13 Altrincham AC    35:42
25 $D Wakefield Vet14 Horwich RMI Harriers    35:46
26 J Edwards Bury AC    35:51
27 B Murray Vet15 Macclesfield H & AC    35:56
28 H Walch Vet16 Stockport Harriers & AC    36:02
29 S Exon Vet17 Trafford AC    36:06
30 R Gibbon Saddleworth Runners    37:01
31 E Miller East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    37:02
32 R Nolan Stockport Harriers & AC    37:03
33 S Wiblin Vet18 Stockport Harriers & AC    37:07
34 C Baxendale Vet19 Middleton Harriers    37:15

   Senior Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Macclesfield H & AC      24  — 1 S Jones 4 R Pleeth 9 A Carr 10 J McBride
  2  Warrington AC      73  — 5 A Hartop 8 K Brennan 23 E Dartnell 37 S Andrews
  3  Altrincham AC      95  — 7 A Vesey 21 A Pugh 24 L Hickey 43 M Jones
  4  Stockport Harriers & AC      99  — 6 M Stepto 28 H Walch 32 R Nolan 33 S Wiblin
  5  St. Helens Sutton AC      99  — 3 G Bacon 16 L Casey 36 C Fitzimons 44 P Appleton
  6  East Cheshire H & Tameside AC     101  — 13 R Dunnington 18 J Bradwell 31 E Miller 39 E Carson
  7  Middleton Harriers     168  — 34 C Baxendale 42 K Molyneux 45 A Smith 47 T Hollins

   Senior Women - Veteran  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 J Rashleigh Horwich RMI Harriers    30:14
2 A Hartop Warrington AC    31:10
3 M Stepto Stockport Harriers & AC    31:52
4 A Vesey Altrincham AC    32:07
5 J McBride Macclesfield H & AC    32:41
6 R Dunnington East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    33:20
7 S A Hales Macclesfield H & AC    33:39
8 M Calvert Macclesfield H & AC    34:02
9 J Bradwell East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    34:33
10 A Foster Horwich RMI Harriers    34:37
11 A Pugh Altrincham AC    34:48
12 D Haslam Swinton RC    34:49
13 L Hickey Altrincham AC    35:42
14 $D Wakefield Horwich RMI Harriers    35:46
15 B Murray Macclesfield H & AC    35:56
16 H Walch Stockport Harriers & AC    36:02
17 S Exon Trafford AC    36:06
18 S Wiblin Stockport Harriers & AC    37:07
19 C Baxendale Middleton Harriers    37:15
20 M Boleman Sale Harriers Manchester    37:37
21 C Fitzimons St. Helens Sutton AC    37:43
22 J Boardman Unattached    37:54
23 E Carson East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    38:03

24 D Beresford Manchester H & AC    38:14
25 M Leigh Leigh H & AC    38:17
26 K Molyneux Middleton Harriers    38:20
27 M Jones Altrincham AC    38:23
28 P Appleton St. Helens Sutton AC    39:10
29 A Smith Middleton Harriers    39:38
30 T Hollins Middleton Harriers    40:00
31 A Cherry East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    40:14
32 M McClelland Swinton RC    40:36
33 I Bradwell East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    41:17
34 C Dempsey St. Helens Sutton AC    41:20
35 M Horford Middleton Harriers    41:27
36 E Ingham Bury AC    42:31
37 R Hare Middleton Harriers    43:22
38 P Picton St. Helens Sutton AC    43:56
39 F Lamb Middleton Harriers    44:47
40 J Burton Macclesfield H & AC    45:02
41 J Holmes St. Helens Sutton AC    45:15
42 J Pugh Middleton Harriers    45:49
43 M Cartledge Middleton Harriers    46:01
44 O Tabas Middleton Harriers    46:19
45 A Lamb Middleton Harriers    58:38


